Challenged Children's Rodeo Assumption of Risk & Waiver of Claims

| hereby grant my permission for my child/wardo participate in the Challenged Children's Rodeo being held in conjunction with the rofessional Rodeo Cowboy's Association (PRCA) event hosted by the Norco Horse Week. |
|---|
| Challenged Children's Rodeo is administered for Norco Horse Week Committee by the Challenged Children's Rodeo committee of Norco, California |
| the administrators, directors, supervisors, employees and volunteers of Norco Horse Week Committee, the Professional Rodeo Cowboy's Association, the Challenged Children's Rodeo organization, the sponsors and the named host rodeo are hereby eleased, acquitted and discharged from any claim for damage or suit by reason of any njury, illness, death or damage to person or property during the course of this rogram. In that regard, I refer to any such injury, illness, death or damage, directly or ndirectly sustained as a result of my child's/ward's participation in any or all phases of forco Horse Week Rodeo and Challenged Children's Rodeo. |
| tis my understanding that participants in the Challenged Children's Rodeo may be hotographed or interviewed for use by television, film, video/slide presentations nd/or printed media to demonstrate the nature of the program and to further the aims f the Ramona Rodeo and Challenged Children's Rodeo. This applies to related ampaigns, magazine articles, booklets, posters and in any other way deemed ppropriate by the administrators/employees/volunteers of the Challenged Children's todeo committee, the sponsors and the above named rodeo committee. |
| hereby release the Challenged Children's Rodeo committee, the sponsors and the bove named rodeo from any and all claims in the use of such above mentioned hotographs, footage, interviews and media coverage. In doing so, I grant my ermission for my child/ward to be photographed or interviewed. |
| the nature of the procedures of the Challenged Children's Rodeo program have been ally explained to me and I understand what my child's/ward's participation will avolve. |
| the undersigned, have read and fully understand the provisions of the above releases. hereby agree that I and the above named child/ward will be bound, thereby and that I hall defend and hold harmless the Challenged Children's Rodeo, the Professional codeo Cowboy's Association (PRCA), Norco Horse Week and the Norco Horse Week codeo Committee, the sponsors and the above host rodeo for any disaffirmations. |
| Signed: |
| Date: |
| Print name: |
| Address: |